 For tight shutoff of gaseous fuel and air on indus-
trial and commercial applications
 VG – damper for speed control
 VG..OCS – proof of closure switch, no damper for
speed control
 VGP – no damper for speed control
 Designed for continuous on-off cycling
 Life expectancy of 2 million cycles

visual position indicator
closed position switch
Order Information
30T-Product · VG, VG..OCS, VGP · 2005 April
VG 40
pe max. 2 psig, quick opening
Designation Order no.
VG 20TN02NQ92D 85236201
VG 25TN02NQ92D 85237201
VG 40/32TN02NQ92D 85238201
VG 20TN02NQ92 85236203
VG 25TN02NQ92 85237202
VG 40/32TN02NQ92 85238207
VG 40TN01NQ93 85239420
VG 50TN01NQ93 85240420
VG 65TN01NQ93 85241420
VG 50TA01NQ93 85240460
VG 65TA01NQ93 85241460
VG 80TA01NQ93 85242420
VG 100TA01NQ93 85243300
Order Information
31T-Product · VG, VG..OCS, VGP · 2005 April
VG 50..A (with ANSI flange),
VG 40..N (with NPT internal thread)
pe max. 5 psig, quick opening
Designation Order no.
VG 15TN03NQ92D 85235011
VG 20TN03NQ92D 85236011
VG 25TN03NQ92D 85237011
VG 15TN03NQ92 85235017
VG 20TN03NQ92 85236017
VG 25TN03NQ92 85237017
VG 40TN03NQ93 85239400
VG 50TN03NQ93 85240400
VG 65TN03NQ93 85241400
VG 50TA03NQ93 85240440
VG 65TA03NQ93 85241440
VG 80TA03NQ93 85242400
pe max. 2 psig, slow opening
VG 20TN02LQ92D 85236301
VG 25TN02LQ92D 85237301
VG 40/32TN02LQ92D 85238301
VG 15TN02LQ92 85235303
VG 20TN02LQ92 85236303
VG 25TN02LQ92 85237303
VG 40/32TN02LQ92 85238302
VG 40TN01LQ93 85239430
VG 50TN01LQ93 85240430
VG 65TN01LQ93 85241430
VG 50TA01LQ93 85240470
VG 65TA01LQ93 85241470
VG 80TA01LQ93 85242430
Order Information
32T-Product · VG, VG..OCS, VGP · 2005 April
VG 50..A (with ANSI flange),
VG 40..N (with NPT internal thread)
pe max. 5 psig, slow opening
Designation Order no.
VG 15TN03LQ92D 85235101
VG 20TN03LQ92D 85236101
VG 25TN03LQ92D 85237101
VG 15TN03LQ92 85235103
VG 20TN03LQ92 85236103
VG 25TN03LQ92 85237103
VG 40TN03LQ93 85239410
VG 50TN03LQ93 85240410
VG 65TN03LQ93 85241410
VG 50TA03LQ93 85240450
VG 65TA03LQ93 85241450
VG 80TA03LQ93 85242410
Order Information
33T-Product · VG, VG..OCS, VGP · 2005 April
VG 25..N..OCS
pe max. 2 psig, quick opening
Designation Order no.
VG 20TN02NQ92OCS 85236400
VG 25TN02NQ92OCS 85237400
VG 40/32TN02NQ92OCS 85238400
VG 40TN01NQ93OCS 85239500
VG 50TN01NQ93OCS 85240500
VG 65TN01NQ93OCS 85241500
VG 50TA01NQ93OCS 85240600
VG 65TA01NQ93OCS 85241600
VG 80TA01NQ93OCS 85242500
VG 100TA01NQ93OCS 85243500
pe max. 5 psig, quick opening
VG 20TN03NQ92OCS 85236450
VG 25TN03NQ92OCS 85237450
VG 40TN03NQ93OCS 85239550
VG 50TN03NQ93OCS 85240550
VG 65TN03NQ93OCS 85241550